
I

1< 

r

n

 

4

-

6

/ 

 2-9/ž-ý

(R-2025-243)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

 

3

1

5

9

1

7

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE DEC 1 8 2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A FIRST

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH SAP PUBLIC

SERVICES, INC. TO INCREASE EXPENDITURE

AUTHORTY FOR SAP CLOUD SERVICES.

RECITALS

The C

ouncil of

 the City of San Diego (C

ouncil) 

adopts 

this Resolut

ion base

d on the

 follow

ing:

A. 

In 200

7, San Diego D

ata Proces

sing C

orpora

tion, the

n a wholly

 owned

corpor

ation of th

e City of Sa

n Diego, entered

 into an agreem

ent with SAP for licensi

ng and

suppo

rt of 

SAP On-Pre

mise Se

rvices

.

B, 

In 20

22, it 

was de

termined 

that th

is agr

eement d

id no

t acco

mmodate f

or em

erging

Cloud 

Servic

es which n

ecessi

tated t

he nee

d to d

evelo

p a spe

cific a

greement be

tween the C

ity of

SanDiego 

and S

AP Pub

lic Se

rvices

, Inc. (SA

P) fo

r S\P Cloud S

evices

.

C. Iii Sep

tember 20

22, an agre

ement was reac

hed b

etwe

n the

 City of

 San Diego

 and

SAP for the pro

visioning of SAP Cloud S

ervices

 with a no

t-to-exc

eed amount of $2,

500,000

through June 30,2027 (Agreement).

D. 

From July 2

022 -

Septem

ber 20

24, the c

umulativ

e expenditur

e or S

AP Cloud

Services was $!,82

1,716, with an esti

ated ve[·age m

othly spend o  $68,

00.

E. Approval

 of this ite

m will increas

e the not-t

o-excee

d amount by $2,205,00

0 (from

$2,500

.000 to

 $4,705,000

). This

 action is req

uired t

o nsure th

e City can continu

e to il

se,

maintain

, and fu

rther de

velop as

 neede

d, critica

l SAP cloud-ba

sed ap

plications in

cludin

g but not

limited to 

Success

actors.

 Ariba, SAP Busin

ess echnology P

latorm

, and S

AP Analyti

cs Cloud.

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(R-2025-243)

F. The O ffice

 o f the City Attorne

y prepa

red this Resol

ution bas

ed on the in

formation

provided 

by City staff, 

including information provi

ded by af

fected th

ird parties

 and ve

rified by

City staff

, with the understa

nding th

at this in

formation is complete a

nd accu

rate.

ACTION TEMS

Be it reso

lved by 

the Council of the C

ity o f San Diego:

1. 

The Mayor, o

r his d

esigne

e, is au

thorized, on the City's 

behalf

, to exec

ute a 

First

Amendment to the Agreement between the City of San Diego and SA

P Public Se

rvices, Inc

. for

the pro

visioni

ng of SA

P Cloud 

Service

s to inc

rease th

e cumulative n

ot to exc

eed am

ount o 

f the

Agreement from $2,500,

000 to $4,705.000 

for a term throgh June 30,20

27 and otherwise

modifying the Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions cotained in the Fi

rst Amendment

to the A

gî·cement on file w

ith the 

Office of

tlie City Cle

rk as D

ocument No. RR

 

-

31

5

91

7

2. 

The C

hief F

inanci

al Officer 

is athorize

d to e

xpend a 

cumlative 

amount not to

exceed 

$4,705,0

00 over 

the ter

m of the 

Agrecin

ent, co

ntingent up

on the

 aoption oft

he A

nnual

Approp

riation Ordina

nce for the 

applic

able f

iscal year

s and co

nting

ent upon the 

Chief 

Finan

cial

Officer f

urnishi

ng one or more ce

rtificate

s certif

ying that fund

s nece

ssary fo

r expen

diture

 are, or

will be. on deposit with the City Treasurer.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By

ìt

St

ev

en

 R

. L

Senior 

Deput

y City Attorn

ey

SRL:j

vg

November 13,2024

Or. Dept: Department of Information Technology

Doc. No. 3864080

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(R-20

25-2

43)

I ce

rtify

 tha

t th

e C

ounci

l of

the

 City of

 San D

iego

 ad

op

ted 

thi

s R

eso

luti

on a

t a m

eet

ing

 he

ld on

DEC 0 9 2024

DIANA J.S. FUENTES

C

ity

 C

ler

k

B y / .

 

7

Depu

ty 

City

 C

lerk

Approved:

(date)

5

 TODD G

L

, ayo

r

Vetoed:

(date)

 TOD

D GLORIA

, M

ayo

r

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on

 DEC 09224 ,

 

by the following vote:

Councilmembers

 

Yeas

 

N

ays

 Not Present 

Recused

Joe LaCava

Jennifer Campbell

Stephen Whitburn

Henry L. Foster 111

Marni von Wilpert

Kent Lee

Raul A. Campillo

Vivian Moreno

Sean Elo-Rivera

i

l

II

0

Ž

Date of final passage

 

DEC 1 8 2024

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the

date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

AUTHENTICATED BY:

TODD GLORIA

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)

DIANAJ.S. FUENTES

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

y ,-  +4- , Deputy

Fr  vw. F+

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

3

1

5

9

1

7

Resolution Number R-


